

1132 W. Blackhawk Street Chicago, IL 60642



EXHIBIT L

REQUISTION FORM

Mr. William Jeffries Department of Planning & Development 121 N. LaSalle St., Rm. 1000 Chicago, IL 60602

Date: July 26, 2018

Dear Mr. Horan,

Hans

The affiant, Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Developer"), herby certifies that with respect to that certain Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company Redevelopment Agreement between the Developer and the City of Chicago dated July 10, 2003 (the "Agreement"):

- A. Developer is the sole tenant and operator of the Facility as of the date hereof.
- B. As of March 30 of 2018, the Developer employed 382 (hired by Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company) and 59 Full Time Equivalent, totaling 441 permanent jobs at the Facility, and this number is equal to or greater that the Minimum Jobs Threshold for this year as set forth in the Agreement.
- C. The Developer herby certifies to the City that, as of the date hereof:
 - 1. Except as described in the attached statement, if any, the representations and warranties contained in the Agreement are true and correct and the Developer is in compliance with all applicable covenants contained therein.
 - No Event of Default or condition or event which, with the giving of notice or passage of time or both, would constitute an Event of Default, exists or has occurred.
- D. The Developer hereby requests that the City make its annual payment for this calendar year on the applicable City Note or City Notes pursuant to <u>Section 4.03</u> of the Agreement.



All capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement.

WM. Wrigley Jr. Company

By: Janer Com

Title: ^V Site Manager

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30^{+} day of July, 208.

tuquest 19,2018 My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNETTE L LAKE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 19, 2018

Agreed and accepted:

Name

Title:

Clty of Chicago Department of Planning and Development